Town of Denmark Media Notice: Town Board Special Meeting

The Town of Denmark Town Board will hold special meetings, on Wednesday, October 25, 2023, at 6pm and Thursday, October 26, 2023, at 6pm for the purpose of entering into executive sessions to conduct interviews of candidates for a potential appointment as Supt. Of Highways. The meeting will be held at the Town of Denmark municipal building located at 3707 Roberts Road, Carthage, NY 13619.

By order of Town of Denmark Town Board 10/17/2023 Prudence L. Greene Town of Denmark Town Clerk